
FEBRUARY 2014 HIGH SCHOOL SCORE REPORT SUMMARY

For awards purposes, each county is its own region - except that counties followed by the same number are grouped together as one region.

County/School Name #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 TOT County/School Name #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 TOT

CONNECTICUT North Attleboro HS 16 12 11  7     46

Fairfield - 1 Essex - 8

Convent of the Sacred Heart 20 16 16 13     65 Bishop Fenwick HS 13 11 16 10 17  67

Immaculate HS 15              15 Brooks School 24              24

Masuk HS 22 15 21 15     73 Landmark HS       10  9  6  25

New Canaan HS 24 23 27 25 20 119 Phillips Academy 30 30 30 30 30 150

Ridgefield HS 22 23           45 Saugus HS    22 24 19     65

Stamford HS 19 15 17 15 14  80 The Governor's Academy 25 26 26 27 25 129

Hartford - 2 Waring School 16 18 20        54

East Granby HS 19 18 16 15 19  87 Franklin - 7

Farmington HS 19 13 17 12 17  78 Deerfield Academy 21 20 22 19  9  91

Granby Memorial HS 14  8 11 12  8  53 Northfield Mount Hermon Sch 29 28 25 27 26 135

Loomis Chaffee School 24 22    20     66 Hampshire - 0

Master's School 10  4  4  6  4  28 Williston Northamp. Sch                   

St. Paul Catholic HS 14  9 16  8 14  61 Middlesex - 9

Suffield Academy 21 19           40 AMSA CHarter School 23 23 25 19 21 111

Litchfield - 3 Belmont Hill School 25 24 23 21 23 116

Canterbury School 16 14    18     48 Buckingham Browne & Nichols 27 25 29 25 22 128

Hotchkiss School 26 26 29 28 26 135 Cambridge Rindge & Latin Sch    23 10        33

Kent School 22 27 29 25 24 127 Chelmsford HS 21 21 19 14 17  92

New Milford HS 11  8     8  7  34 Concord-Carlisle Reg HS 27 26           53

Northwestern Regional HS 20 17 21 19 18  95 Framingham HS 24 26 29 22 25 126

Taft School 26 29 30 30 25 140 Gann Academy                   

The Gunnery 13 12 15  9 15  64 Groton School                   

Thomaston HS 10 11 12  6  5  44 Groton-Dunstable HS                   

Middlesex - 4 Lexington HS 30 28 28 10  3  99

Franklin Academy 18 12 17 14     61 Littleton HS 21 16 19 17     73

Middletown HS 13 18 18 11     60 Lowell Catholic High School 18 19 13  9     59

New Haven - 4 Malden Catholic HS                   

Chase Collegiate School 16 13 16 10 12  67 Marian HS 11              11

Cheshire Academy 23 28 28 26 19 124 Maynard HS 15 10 16 10 12  63

Cheshire HS    10 12 11     33 Middlesex School 20 21 24 18 19 102

Choate Rosemary Hall 25 27 26 28 23 129 Natick HS 18 18 19 18 20  93

Daniel Hand HS 24 20 21 17 19 101 Newton Country Day Sch 21 17 17 14 16  85

East Haven HS       12  8     20 North Reading HS                   

Oxford High School 13 13 11  9 12  58 Reading Memorial HS 18  4 15 13     50

Sacred Heart Academy 11           5  16 Somerville HS 20 17 21 17 16  91

Wolcott HS                   Stomeham HS 17 15 13  9 12  66

MAINE Wayland HS 23 23 27 23 24 120

Aroostook - 5 Weston HS 30 30 28 30 27 145

Maine Sch. of Sci./Math 29 27 29 26 28 139 Wilmington HS  9  7  4  8  5  33

Cumberland - 5 Winchester HS 30 30 28 30 25 143

Cheverus HS 22 20 23 17 18 100 Nantucket - 6

Penobscot - 5 Nantucket High School     5            5

Bangor HS 23 24 23 22 18 110 Norfolk - 10

Orono HS                   Bellingham High School                   

York - 5 Dedham Sr. HS 14  8 13 11  9  55

Berwick Academy                   Franklin HS 20 16 14 10 12  72

Marshwood HS 14 14 16 10 14  68 Maimonides Sch 17 15 18 15     65

Thornton Academy 14 21    25     60 Medfield HS 22 18 23 20 17 100

MASSACHUSETTS Milton Academy 25 10  2        37

Barnstable - 6 Montrose School 19 15 22        56

Nauset Reg. HS 22 21 23 23 22 111 Needham HS 23    26 24     73

Pope John Paul II High School 17 15 18 10 15  75 Noble & Greenough Sch 27 28 28 24 24 131

Berkshire - 7 Quincy HS 18 18 21 14 18  89

Berkshire School 26 28 28 24 24 130 St. Sebastian's School                   

Lenox Memorial Middle/High 17 14 18        49 Stoughton HS 18 13 16  9  8  64

Wahconah Reg. HS                   Thayer Academy 20 22 24 17 18 101

Bristol - 6 Ursuline Academy 14  9 13 10     46

AL-Noor Academy 13 12 14  9     48 Xaverian Brothers HS 17 16 22 10     65

Bishop Connolly HS 12    11        23 Plymouth - 11

Coyle & Cassidy HS 11 13 10  6  9  49 Carver HS 15 10 17  8  7  57

Durfee HS 11 10 11 11 10  53 Hingham Pub. Sch                   

Mansfield HS 26 27 24 22 21 120 Middleborough HS 12 11           23



Norwell HS 20 19 23 18     80 Rockingham - 15

Old Rochester Reg. Jr/Sr HS 23 21 17 17 17  95 Exeter HS 23 23 21 19     86

Pembroke High School 14  5 12  1  4  36 Londonderry HS 26 20 25 18 17 106

Plymouth North HS 19 17 18 11 15  80 Windham High School 20 17 14  9 16  76

Silver Lake Reg. HS 18 21           39 Sullivan - 14

Suffolk - 12 Kimball Union Academy 18 16 15 14 15  78

Boston College HS  8 13 15 11 14  61 RHODE ISLAND

Boston Latin School 30 30 30 30 28 148 Bristol - 16

Catholic Memorial School 14 13 24 19 13  83 Barrington HS 26 27 30 27 25 135

Commonwealth School 28 29 28 29 27 141 Kent - 16

John D. O'Bryant Sch of 11 12 12 13     48 Rocky Hill School 19 21 20 16 18  94

The Newman School  4  5 11        20 Newport - 16

Winthrop HS 15 13 13 14     55 Portsmouth Abbey School 26 27 26 27 21 127

Worcester - 13 St. George's School                   

Algonquin Regional HS 26 21 25 19 18 109 Providence - 16

Lunenburg HS  7 14 16 12     49 Central Falls HS  5               5

Milford HS 12 13 13 10 11  59 La Salle Academy                   

Whitinsville Chrstn Sch 13 18 15  9 14  69 Wheeler School 24 25 24 24 23 120

Worcester Academy 27 30 30 30 29 146 VERMONT

NEW HAMPSHIRE Addison - 17

Belknap - 14 Mt. Abraham Union HS 12  6 11  8     37

Laconia HS 19 15 18 11 16  79 Caledonia - 17

New Hampton School 19 19 21 16 17  92 Lyndon Institute 12 12 15        39

Tilton School 12 12  8 17 12  61 St. Johnsbury Academy 22 21 23 23 18 107

Grafton - 14 Chittenden - 17

Hanover HS 20 20 22 18 19  99 Mt. Mansfield Union HS 23              23

Holderness School                   Washington - 17

Hillsborough - 15 Montpelier HS                   

Alvirne HS 17 11 18 12 18  76 Spaulding HS 17 13 17 11 13  71

Manchester West HS 18 15 19 10 15  77 Windham - 17

Souhegan HS 23 22 24 18 19 106 Brattleboro Union HS 18 18 17 15     68

Merrimack - 14 Windsor - 17

Bishop Brady HS 18 23 17 18 18  94 Hartford HS 19 11 20 14     64

Concord HS                   Woodstock Union HS 16 13 13  9     51

St. Paul's School 23 28 25 24 23 123

HIGH SCORING STUDENTS - CUMULATIVE

STUDENTS WITH A PERFECT SCORE

30Akshat A - Noble & Greenough Sch, MA 28Sonny A - Taft School, CT

30Jamie B - Phillips Academy, MA 28Eric B - Framingham HS, MA

30Yonah B - Commonwealth School, MA 28Nikolas C - Commonwealth School, MA

30Yusheng C - Worcester Academy, MA 28In-Kyu C - Hotchkiss School, CT

30Akiva G - Weston HS, MA 28Lucas H - Noble & Greenough Sch, MA

30Angela G - Phillips Academy, MA 28Jonathan J - Phillips Academy, MA

30Andrew L - Weston HS, MA 28Dain K - Northfield Mount Hermon Sch, MA

30Ziqi L - Worcester Academy, MA 28Ze L - Choate Rosemary Hall, CT

30Amelia P - Winchester HS, MA 28John N - Winchester HS, MA

30Jake S - Mansfield HS, MA 28Charlie N - Wheeler School, RI

Akshat A, Noble & Greenough Sch, MA Ziqi L, Worcester Academy, MA

Akinbayo A, Commonwealth School, MA Kevin M, Maine Sch. of Sci./Math, ME

Sonny A, Taft School, CT Sahil M, Barrington HS, RI

Anastesiya B, Maine Sch. of Sci./Math, ME Amelia P, Winchester HS, MA

Jamie B, Phillips Academy, MA Jongho P, Phillips Academy, MA

Yonah B, Commonwealth School, MA Tamjid R, Commonwealth School, MA

Yusheng C, Worcester Academy, MA Jake S, Mansfield HS, MA

Evan C, Framingham HS, MA Nic T, Buckingham Browne & Nichols Upper Sch., M

In-Kyu C, Hotchkiss School, CT Roger V, Maine Sch. of Sci./Math, ME

John G, Phillips Academy, MA Abhinav V, Phillips Academy, MA

Akiva G, Weston HS, MA Brian W, Phillips Academy, MA

Angela G, Phillips Academy, MA Tony W, St. Paul's School, NH

Qi H, Berkshire School, MA Wei-Chen W, Worcester Academy, MA

Tri H, Boston Latin School, MA Ethan X, The Governor's Academy, MA

Patrick H, New Canaan HS, CT Derek Y, The Governor's Academy, MA

Wendy H, Hotchkiss School, CT Christine Y, Phillips Academy, MA

Edward H, Boston Latin School, MA Yuancheng Y, Northfield Mount Hermon Sch, MA

Dain K, Northfield Mount Hermon Sch, MA Tony Z, Hotchkiss School, CT

William K, Weston HS, MA Valerie Z, Phillips Academy, MA

Phillip L, Phillips Academy, MA Rosanna Z, Winchester HS, MA

Canvas L, Kent School, CT Jiacheng Z, Worcester Academy, MA

Andrew L, Weston HS, MA Jonathan Z, Boston Latin School, MA

Ze L, Choate Rosemary Hall, CT



HIGH SCORING SCHOOLS - CUMULATIVE

30Roger V - Maine Sch. of Sci./Math, ME 28Conor T - Bangor HS, ME

30Abhinav V - Phillips Academy, MA 28Tony W - St. Paul's School, NH

30Derek Y - The Governor's Academy, MA 28Valerie Z - Phillips Academy, MA

29Bohan G - Taft School, CT 28Jonathan Z - Boston Latin School, MA

29Qi H - Berkshire School, MA 27Charles D - Phillips Academy, MA

29Patrick H - New Canaan HS, CT 27Emma K - Wayland HS, MA

29William K - Weston HS, MA 27Jack M - Taft School, CT

29Cassidy L - Barrington HS, RI 27Nondh P - Worcester Academy, MA

29Canvas L - Kent School, CT 27Nick R - Phillips Academy, MA

29Kevin M - Maine Sch. of Sci./Math, ME 27George S - Maine Sch. of Sci./Math, ME

29Michael S - Portsmouth Abbey School, RI 27Robert W - Nauset Reg. HS, MA

29Neil S - Boston Latin School, MA 27Kevin W - Taft School, CT

29Yuancheng Y - Northfield Mount Hermon Sch, 27Ethan X - The Governor's Academy, MA

29Tony Z - Hotchkiss School, CT

150Phillips Academy, MA 128Buckingham Browne & Nichols Upper Sch., MA

148Boston Latin School, MA 127Kent School, CT

146Worcester Academy, MA 127Portsmouth Abbey School, RI

145Weston HS, MA 126Framingham HS, MA

143Winchester HS, MA 124Cheshire Academy, CT

141Commonwealth School, MA 123St. Paul's School, NH

140Taft School, CT 120Mansfield HS, MA

139Maine Sch. of Sci./Math, ME 120Wayland HS, MA

135Barrington HS, RI 120Wheeler School, RI

135Hotchkiss School, CT 119New Canaan HS, CT

135Northfield Mount Hermon Sch, MA 116Belmont Hill School, MA

131Noble & Greenough Sch, MA 111AMSA CHarter School, MA

130Berkshire School, MA 111Nauset Reg. HS, MA

129Choate Rosemary Hall, CT 110Bangor HS, ME

129The Governor's Academy, MA 109Algonquin Regional HS, MA


